

**Court No. - 34**

**Case :-** WRIT - A No. - 6402 of 2022

**Petitioner :-** Smt. Rama Devi

**Respondent :-** State Of U.P. Through Secretary Home And 3 Others

**Counsel for Petitioner :-** Pankaj Kushwaha, Suresh Chandra Kushwaha

**Counsel for Respondent :-** C.S.C.

**Hon'ble Saurabh Shyam Shamsbery, J.**

Shri S.C. Kushwaha, learned counsel for petitioner is directed to file a copy of the order passed by this Court, which is referred in representation dated 11.2.2022, annexed as Annexure No.3 to this writ petition.

Put up this petition after two weeks, as fresh.

**Order Date :-** 29.4.2022

Rishabh

*[Saurabh Shyam Shamsbery, J.]*