

Court No. - 32

Case :- WRIT - A No. - 6402 of 2022

Petitioner :- Smt. Rama Devi

Respondent :- State Of U.P. Through Secretary Home And 3 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Pankaj Kushwaha, Suresh Chandra Kushwaha

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C.

Hon'ble Karunesh Singh Pawar, J.

Learned Standing Counsel has submitted that he has already filed a counter affidavit on 17.08.2022, however, the same is not on record.

Accordingly, office is directed to trace the same and place it on record.

List on 21.09.2022.

In the meantime, learned counsel for the petitioner may file rejoinder affidavit.

Order Date :- 30.8.2022

RC